www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2015 in WA No. 8/2015 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matter be listed in the second week

of

January, 2016, for consideration of stay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.12.14 16:37:44 IST Reason:

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com