SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35273/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2015 in WA No. 8/2015 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 29th February, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master